

T.S- 26/24 (CIS-50/24)
(CNR- WBWM11-000080-2024)

Order No. 15 Dated 29/11//25

Today is fixed for evidence.

Parties files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

In chief of P.W-1 examination in full and cross examination in part today.

Defendant files a petition praying for time for fyrther cross examination on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by defendant is allowed.

Fix : **03/01/2026** for further cross examination of P.W-1.

S/d- Lipka Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

T.S- 68/25 (CIS- 75/25)
(CNR- WBWM11-000104-2025)

Order No. 02 Dated 29/11//25

Today is fixed for S/R.

Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Defendant No. 1 to 6 are appeared by fresh vokatnama . Vokatnama is accepted, and files a petition praying for time for filing W.S on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by defendant is allowed.

S/R upon defendant **No. 7 to 17 and 19 to 25 are** appearance is made by them. Hence, the instant suit shall be hard **exparte** against the said defendants.

Defendant No. 18 Ramdhan Baske has died on 10 years ago. Plaintiff is directed to take fresh steps.

Fix : **17/01/2026** for taking fresh steps upon deceased defendant No. 18 filing W.S by defendant Nos. 1 to 6.

S/d- Lipka Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

T.S- 19/24 (CIS-42/24)

Order No. 14 Dated 15/11/25

Today is fixed for hearing injunction petition.

Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a verified petition praying for necessary order for time and extention of ad-interim injunction . Prayer for is **allowed** and injunction is **extended** till the next date.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant files a petition praying for time for hearing petition on the ground stated theren.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by defendant is allowed.

Fix : **22/12/2025** for hearing injujnction petition dated 18/09/2024.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

